

Date: 06/04/10

Web Announcement 336

First Health Services' Name Changes to Magellan Medicaid Administration

As providers were notified in the <u>Nevada Medicaid News Volume 6, Issue 3</u> in September 2009, Magellan Health Services, Inc. (NASDAQ:MGLN) acquired First Health Services as a wholly owned subsidiary. Due to this acquisition, the name of the fiscal agent for Nevada Medicaid/Nevada Check Up has changed to Magellan Medicaid Administration, Inc.

The name change is simply in response to the acquisition agreement; it does not signify a shift in the company's focus, products or services moving forward. Most importantly, the company remains 100 percent committed to providing high-quality service to Nevada Medicaid/Nevada Check Up providers.

Over the coming weeks, providers will see the new Magellan Medicaid Administration company logo on faxed/mailed correspondence, envelopes, forms and documents, and on the Nevada Medicaid website (<u>https://medicaid.nv.gov</u>).

Telephone and fax numbers and mailing addresses currently used to contact First Health Services/Magellan Medicaid Administration remain unchanged.